
Applications and Notifications received between 10/07/17 - 16/07/17

Although we may be in receipt of 

your application it will not 

appear in this list until the 

validation checks have been 

completed and processing of the 

application has commenced.

Case No Date Croft Name Parish Case Type

81161 10/07/2017 177 Strathmoreskerra Tongue Assignation

81165 10/07/2017 174 Strathmoreskerra Tongue Assignation

81176 10/07/2017 Kirkabister, Camb, Yell Yell Assignation

81182 10/07/2017 1/2 3 & 5 Claddach Kilchoman Division by Tenant

81162 10/07/2017 1 Kirkapol Tiree Change of Ownership

81155 10/07/2017 342 Wester Achnateird Glenshiel Change of Ownership

81177 10/07/2017 14 Leurbost Lochs Intestate Succession V2

81178 10/07/2017 14 Leurbost Lochs Croft First Registration v2

81180 10/07/2017 1/2 3 & 5 Claddach Kilchoman Croft First Registration v2

81169 10/07/2017 1 Kirkapol Tiree Croft First Registration v2

81171 10/07/2017 1/3 6 Elgol Strath Croft First Registration v2

81131 10/07/2017 3 Shuilishader Stornoway Croft First Registration v2

81159 10/07/2017 177 Strathmoreskerra Tongue Croft First Registration v2

81160 10/07/2017 1 Lemreway (chsgg only) Lochs Croft First Registration v2

81138 10/07/2017 4 Earlish Snizort Croft First Registration v2

81150 10/07/2017 342 Wester Achnateird Glenshiel Croft First Registration v2

81153 10/07/2017 174 Strathmoreskerra Tongue Croft First Registration v2

81183 10/07/2017 6 Claddach Kilchoman Croft First Registration v2



81143 10/07/2017 42 Galson Barvas

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81157 10/07/2017 12 Portvoller Stornoway

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81166 10/07/2017 6 & 7 Habost Barvas

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81173 10/07/2017 1 Kirkapol Tiree Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81174 10/07/2017 1/3 6 Elgol Strath Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81140 10/07/2017 4 Earlish Snizort Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81136 10/07/2017 15 Upper Aird Stornoway Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81231 11/07/2017 322 North Boisdale South Uist Assignation

81228 11/07/2017 13 Knockintorran North Uist Subletting

81230 11/07/2017 1 Paiblesgarry North Uist Subletting

81189 11/07/2017 4 Drummuie Portree Decrofting - CHS & GG

81212 11/07/2017 14 Ardersier Mains Ardersier Decrofting - CHS & GG

81207 11/07/2017 25 Aird of Tong (House Only)Stornoway Decrofting - S17 & S18

81209 11/07/2017 Moul Of Levenwick Sandwick, Shetland Change of Ownership

81213 11/07/2017 4 Morefield Lochbroom Change of Ownership

81215 11/07/2017 5 Broomhill Rosskeen Change of Ownership

81190 11/07/2017 4 Drummuie Portree Change of Ownership

81196 11/07/2017 Moul Of Levenwick Sandwick, Shetland Change of Ownership

81198 11/07/2017 Blackmuir & Lerdichruich Fodderty Change of Ownership

81227 11/07/2017 343 Wester Achnateird Glenshiel Change of Ownership

81186 11/07/2017 11 Callanish (Share) Uig Bequest of a Tenancy

81217 11/07/2017 145 146 149 & 150 SpinningdaleCreich Croft First Registration v2

81205 11/07/2017 East Burnside Croft Daviot & Dunlichity Croft First Registration v2

81210 11/07/2017 322 North Boisdale South Uist Croft First Registration v2

81201 11/07/2017 Blackmuir & Lerdichruich Fodderty Croft First Registration v2

81187 11/07/2017 11 Callanish (Share) Uig Croft First Registration v2

81188 11/07/2017 4 Drummuie Portree Croft First Registration v2

81195 11/07/2017 9a Grimshader Lochs

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2



81221 11/07/2017 2 Kinkell Urquhart & Logie Wester

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81216 11/07/2017 5 Broomhill Rosskeen

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81208 11/07/2017 Balnain Contin Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81197 11/07/2017 1/2 3, 4, 7, 8 & 9 Teangue Sleat Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81193 11/07/2017 145 Badnellan Clyne Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81194 11/07/2017 Torrangorm Kiltarlity Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81233 12/07/2017 1/2 4 Waterloo Strath Change of Ownership

81234 12/07/2017 Gunnista Bressay Change of Ownership

81240 12/07/2017 Benechielt Latheron Change of Ownership

81241 12/07/2017 Benechielt Latheron Change of Ownership

81238 12/07/2017 Benechielt Latheron Change of Ownership

81254 12/07/2017 Gott Cunningsburgh Change of Ownership

81265 12/07/2017 4 Veensgarth Tingwall Change of Ownership

81259 12/07/2017 March Lunnasting Bequest of a Tenancy

81260 12/07/2017 Sandwick Lunnasting Bequest of a Tenancy

81262 12/07/2017 Southerhouse Lunnasting Bequest of a Tenancy

81263 12/07/2017 Laxo Lunnasting Bequest of a Tenancy

81286 12/07/2017 Blendigarth (Apportionment)Delting Croft First Registration v2

81266 12/07/2017 4 Veensgarth Tingwall Croft First Registration v2

81257 12/07/2017 Gott Cunningsburgh Croft First Registration v2

81267 12/07/2017 Shieldaig Applecross

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81337 13/07/2017 Berg Northmavine Decrofting - CHS & GG

81314 13/07/2017 4 Upper Inveroy Kilmonivaig Change of Ownership

81338 13/07/2017 Easter Oape Kincardine Change of Ownership

81339 13/07/2017 Easter Oape Kincardine Change of Ownership

81328 13/07/2017 23a Tomonie Kilmallie Change of Ownership

81292 13/07/2017 15 Fivepenny Ness Barvas Bequest of a Tenancy

81296 13/07/2017 138 Brevig Barra Bequest of a Tenancy

81297 13/07/2017 16 Uachdar South Uist Bequest of a Tenancy



81332 13/07/2017 Exnaboe Dunrossness

Resumption Notifications 

Croft 

81335 13/07/2017 Quoys (Apportionment) Nesting

Resumption Notifications 

Croft 

81311 13/07/2017 25 Swainbost Barvas Intestate Succession V2

81303 13/07/2017 24 Swainbost Barvas Intestate Succession V2

81331 13/07/2017 Exnaboe Dunrossness Croft First Registration v2

81325 13/07/2017 23a Tomonie Kilmallie Croft First Registration v2

81329 13/07/2017 Quoys (Apportionment) Nesting Croft First Registration v2

81336 13/07/2017 Berg Northmavine Croft First Registration v2

81305 13/07/2017 24 Swainbost Barvas Croft First Registration v2

81298 13/07/2017 15 Fivepenny Ness Barvas Croft First Registration v2

81312 13/07/2017 61 Ormsaigbeg, Coire BuidheArdnamurchan & Sunart Croft First Registration v2

81322 13/07/2017 7 Greep Duirinish Croft First Registration v2

81315 13/07/2017 25 Swainbost Barvas Croft First Registration v2

81330 13/07/2017 Boathouse Whalsay Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81333 13/07/2017 North Knowes Aithsting Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81334 13/07/2017 Hoganess Sandsting Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81317 13/07/2017 62 Tarbet Eddrachilles Resumption Order - Croft v2

81341 14/07/2017 22b Crossbost Lochs Assignation

81379 14/07/2017 Orgill Lunnasting

Owner-Occupier Crofter 

Letting

81377 14/07/2017 Gilsbrake Lunnasting

Letting of a vacant croft by 

Landlord

81350 14/07/2017 20 Achmore Lochs Decrofting - CHS & GG

81366 14/07/2017 24 Aultgrishan Gairloch Change of Ownership

81373 14/07/2017 6 Swordale Stornoway Change of Ownership

81349 14/07/2017 19 Lemreway Lochs Bequest of a Tenancy

81345 14/07/2017 55 South Shawbost Barvas Bequest of a Tenancy

81361 14/07/2017 45 & 46 Crask Farr Bequest of a Tenancy

81343 14/07/2017 6 Tobson Uig Intestate Succession V2

81344 14/07/2017 55 South Shawbost Barvas Croft First Registration v2



81357 14/07/2017 45 & 46 Crask Farr Croft First Registration v2

81360 14/07/2017 138 Brevig Barra Croft First Registration v2

81348 14/07/2017 19 Lemreway Lochs Croft First Registration v2

81342 14/07/2017 6 Tobson Uig Croft First Registration v2

81368 14/07/2017 Moul Of Levenwick Sandwick, Shetland Croft First Registration v2

81375 14/07/2017 Gilsbrake Lunnasting Croft First Registration v2

81378 14/07/2017 Orgill Lunnasting Croft First Registration v2

81371 14/07/2017 24 Aultgrishan Gairloch

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81374 14/07/2017 116 Achnaha, Sanna Ardnamurchan & Sunart

Subsequent Event 

Registration - Form B v2

81369 14/07/2017 Moul Of Levenwick Sandwick, Shetland Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81370 14/07/2017 Moul Of Levenwick Sandwick, Shetland Decrofting - Part Croft v3

81346 14/07/2017 1 Carnish Uig Division by Tenant v2


